Request for the change a use.

The owner of the property is located at 3800 Hwy 60 W Mulberry, FL. 33860
and currently owned by Mr Richard Munday, PID 23-29-33-000000-042100 is
requesting a change of use for this property from its current use of MH to LCC
With approximately 390 feet of frontage on Hwy 60 W and having access to
Hwy 60 E from the NW corner of the property. We is felt that this change would
make the property compatible with the adjacent property immediately to the
east, which is currently LCC the property immediately to the west that is
currently a business, also with the development of the Dollar Store and

Commercial properties directly on the north side of Hwy 60.

This could be in the best interest of the county to make this change and
would make it possible for a business to purchase both this property and the
adjacent property that is currently LCC to be develop them into a quality

business site and provide additional quality growth to the area.

This area has seen new development and with the Dollar store and the used
car dealership lot already in place in the immediate area, there is an incentive

to attract new business in this area.
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QOctober 31,2024

Re; 3800 Hwy 60 W change of use to LCC

This letter is in regard to the application from Mr. Richard Munday, who is
requesting the use of his property located at 3800 Hwy 60 W PID 23-29-33-

000000-042100 be changed to LCC.
This property that was previously owned by Christopher Caldwell, At that time

{ was his Realtor, and did accompany him at a meeting with the Planning
Commission where Mr. Caldwell was requesting a change in the use to LCC.

sometime shortly after June 23, 2013,

To the best of my recollection of that meeting with the commission, is that
they had sent out a form to other agencies in Polk County requesting their
input on Mr Caldwell’s request and whether the change of use would have a
positive or negative and any Impact on the community or the County in

general.

As I recall all the responses were positive and it was suggested that Mr.
Caldwell proceed with filing for a hearing for the change of his property to
LCC. Unfortunately, personal circumstances did not allow for Mr. Caldwell to

proceed with the application at that time.

Sincerely,
y VA4

Albert “Joe” Baker, Realtor, SFR/AHWD/ MRS/ MRP
Lic# 3224396
loeBakerRealtor@autlook.com

C(863)409-2293



Christopher Mark Caldwell
3455Tanager Ln, W
Mulberry, FL 33860
Novemnber 04/2024

Polk County Planning

Dear members,

| have written this letter on behalf of Richard Munday and his request for a change of use of
his property located at 3800 Hwy. 60 W Mulberry 33860. As the previous owner of the
property since 2001, | found it to be less that desirable location to build a single-family
home on this location due to the traffic and noise that is constant on Hwy. 60 W [ felt it
would be a better location for some type of business rather that a residence.

| engaged the servicas of Joe Baker a local Realtor to sell this property, wa discuss the
passibility of having the property rezoned as a Commercial property or LCC. Mr. Baker
contacted the Polk County Planning division in the spring of 2013 to investigate what |
would need to do to be granted a changa in the use. He was told that | had to complete the
application for a hearing and pay the $250.00 fee and they would schedule & meeting with
me and Mr. Baker to meet and they would decide on the feasibility of a change of use. The
meeting was scheduled for some time shortly after lune 23,2013

At the meeting there was discussion of the property indeed being better suited for
commercial use rather than as a residential property. One of the officials that was present
made the comment that it looked like this may have been an oversite and that the entire
strip should have been zones for commercial development. The other county officials that
had input on this matter did support the change in use. | was told | should move forward
with my request and pay the $2,500.00 fee. Unfortunately, due to the economy and my life
situation | was not able to afford the $2,500.00 to be abie to file at that time.

With the widening of Hwy 60 and the increased visibility entering and exiting this property it
is a property that is best suited to be zoned either a commercial or LCC.

Sincerely yours,
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C. Mark Caldwell ¢ " Expires 8/25/2027 3
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Florida's Crossroads of Opportunity Board of County Commissioners

330 West Church Street PHONE: B63-534-6792

PO Box 9005 » Drawer GMO3 POL FAX:  863-534-6407

Bartow, Florida 33831-9005 . www.polk-county.net

s e COUNTY o=
LAND DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

AUTHORIZATION FORM
LAND DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS LOCATED IN POLK COUNTY, FLORIDA

L R I ARD Mo DAy (print owner's name), as the owner of the real property
described as follows, 380 Hy .o w , do hereby authorize io act as my/our agent
A]baml 3. >AKEL (print agent's name) to execute all applications, petitions and
other documents necessary to affect the application approval requested and to appear on my/our behalf before all
County boards and committses considering this application and to act in alf respects as our agent in matters

pertaining to the appileation.

Richard Momds / DJ XO 2 ;’;3 oy

- _‘7
Preperty Owner Printed Name / Qére

Property Qwner Signature

Parcel identification Numbers and Addresses (use additional sheet if needed):

723 - 29-33 = DO000r- O 42 (oo
“"U,{.{v (73 Mot bo r:—c?f S—

state of E (el L dw countyof_ -2 | K

. 20 . by

| cerify that the forgoing instrument was aoknowledged before me this day of

Personally known Produced kdentification Type of ldentification produced and verified:
Notary Public Signature Notary Stamp
Notary Public Printed Name My Commission Expires

i

COMMISSIONERS: George Lindsey i, Vice Chair + Rick Wilson « Bill Braswell « Martha Santiago, Chair « Nell Combee

&



Acknowledgement by Individual

State of Florida
County of Polk

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 day of
October , 20 24 , by means of [X] physical presence or [ ] online notarization
Richard Munday {name of person acknowledging).

[] Personally known to me
Produced Identification

Type of ldentification Produced Florida Driver License

Notary Signature 4 WWM N

Notary name (typed or printed) Tracy'“eller

Title {e.g., Notary Public) Notary Public

Place Seal Here

R, TRACY KELLER ‘
1 ;??:ﬁ%;" ctary Public - Stake of Florida

) aq_@: Commission § HH 269336

) "‘"-EE "I‘_.\;._.a' My Comm. Expires May 31, 2026

L !
For Bank Purposes Only Description of Attached Document

Type or Title of Document
Polk County Land Development Division Authorization Form

Dacument Date Number of Pages

_hedue 1 _ o
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above
none

Account Number (if applicable)

L

FO01-000DSG5350FL~01

© 2024 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A, All rights raserved.
DSG5350FL/595501 (Rev 07 - 07/24)



Demonstration of Need

1.

2.

3

5.

9’

Could the proposed amendment promote substantial amonnts of low-density, low

intensity, or single use development in excess of demonstrated need?

Mo,

J

‘Will passage of the proposed amendment allow a significant amount of urban

development to occur in rural areas?’

Ne

Does the proposed amendment create or encourage urban development in radial,
strip, isolated, or ribbon patterns emanating from existing urban development?

o

Does the proposed amendment fail to adequately protect adjacent agricultare

areas?

Ms.

Could the proposed amendment fail to maximize existing public facilities and

services?

Ne

Could the proposed amendment fail to minimize the need for future public facilities

and services?

Ne

Will the proposed amendment allow development patterns that will

disproporticnately increase the cost of providing public facilities and services?

s

Does the proposed amendment fail to provide clear separation between nrban and

rural uses?

Ne

Will the proposed amendment discourage infill development or redevelopment of

existing neighborhoods?



10,

11.

12.

Does the proposed amendment fail to encourage an attractive and functional
mixture of land uses?

No

Could the proposed amendment result in poor accessibility among linked or related
land uses?

Ne

As a result of approval of this amendment, how much open space will be lost?
There sheuld we e er Nen-_
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el Growth Management Department
Land Development Division
: 330 W. Church St.
IMPACT ASSESSMENT P.0. Box 9005, Drawer GM03
STATEMENT Bartow, FL 33831-9005
(863)534-6792
LTSS £ LN 3114 FORM FAX (863) 534-6407

An Impact Assessment Statement is required for all Level 3 and Level 4 Reviews, with the
exception of text amendment requests. The purpose of an Impact Assessment Statement is- to
provide information on the effects a proposed development or land use action will have on the
existing neighborhood and general area; on the transporiation facilities; on the environment and
natural resources of the-County; on the public facilities for water, sewer, solid waste disposal, fire,
police, public education, parks, recreation, and other utilities; and any other aspect with an
identified impact of the development and deemed appropriate for concern,

A sufficient Impact Assessment Statement must address all of the following (Note: N/A is an
insufficient comment, if N/4 an explanation must be included):

Land and Neighborkeod Characteristics

Assess the compatibility of the requested land use with adjacent properties and evaluate the
suitability of the site for development. At a minimum, address the following specific questions in

your response:

L. How and why is the location suitable for the proposed uses?
'£+ t3 Lacatded QJMJ-&'LIK.?'-?"*I( abd hes dirced Geo csbu‘ Lo
What are, if any, the incompatibility and special efforts needed to mmnm;e 7

differences in the proposed use with adjacent uses?

N
3. How will the request influence future development of the area?

TE uwaﬁe. F’.ulufg_ Fm"ue- qnm-&
Access to Roads and :

Assess the impact of the proposed development on the existing, plarmed and programmed road
system. At a minimum, address the following specific questions in your response:

What is the mamber of vehicle trips to be generated daily and at the PM peak hour based
on the latest Institute of Traffic: Engineers (ITE)? Please provide a detailed' methodology

and calculations. .1/3 o)

2. What modifications to the present transportation system will be required as a result of the
proposed development?

| ek

1A minor traffic study will suffice for a detailed methodology and calculations for most

applications.

3. What is the total number of parking spaces required pursuant to Section 708 of the Land

O .
va.rthMaZg:g:mtDeglmzm wre. Buyer 1of 6 GM LDC 910

Revised 8/24/2010

Land Development Division

1.



Development Code?

4, What are the proposed methods of access to existing public roads (e.g., direct fromtage,
intersecting streets, and frontage roads)?

Psrw‘f araess Yo 1—!007 (re E.

NOTE: Applications for projects atiributing 50 or jewer Average Anvual Daily Tvips
(AADT) according to the latest Institute of Transportation Engineers (ITE)} manual
may provide a writfen explanation and justification of why impacts will not be
significant in lieu of the required information for “Infrastructure Impacts” items 3
through 9 above.

Sewage
Deterneine the impact caused by sewage generated from the proposed development. At a
minirmam, address the following specific questions in your response:

L What is the amount of sewage in gallons per day (GPD) expected to be generated by the

proposed development? (Response may be based on Section 703.F of the L.DC)

TROD
2. If on-sjte treatment is proposed, what are the proposed method, level of treatment, and the

method of effluent disposal for the proposed sewage?

3. If offsite treatment, who is the service provider?

— T8b
@ Where is the nearest sewer line (in fest) to the proposed development (Sanitary sewer
shail be considered available if a gravity line, force main, manhole, or lift station is
located within an easement or vight-of- way under ceriain conditions listed in Section

702E.3 of the Land Development Code) R b County

5 What is the provider’s general capacity at the time of application?

’ Oupner
6. ‘What is the anticipated date of connection?

-
e
7. What improvements to the providers system are necessary to support the proposed request

(e.g., lift stations, line extensions/expansions, interconnects, etc. )7

Water Supply

Determine the amount. of water to be used, how it will be distributed, and the impact on the
surrounding area. At a minimum, address the following specific questions in your response:

1. What is the proposed source of water supply and/or who is the service provider?

oM B vE WeLL
2 What is the estimated volume of consumption in gallons per day (GPD)? (Response may

be based on Section 703 of the LDC)

“Teo
2of 6 GMILDCS10

Growth Management Department
Land Development Division Revised 8/24/2010 @



-

(@ Where is the nearest potabls water connection and re-claimed water connection, including
the distance and size of the line? TBD
i
@2 Who is the service provider?
' oK o
What is the anticipated date of connection?

A %

6 What is the provider's general capacity at the time of application?
owher
Is there an existing well on the property(ies)?

7.
N
F (@7‘}, What type? Qid Ausan) wliet
N

Permit Capacity
o

Location: &4 Sure

Water Use Permit #:

Constructed prior to Water Management District Penm@ / No

Typeof Use: __Apg __ Public __Industrial or Commercial
__Recreation or Aesthetic _ _Mining -l?rmv A’/

Permitted Daily Capacity:

Average Peak Monthly Withdrawal Rate:
:ﬁp Location: N W _ﬂ_%{w_rl ] a\( MM‘,

”
% Casing Dismeter: £ —
A. Mainline Diameter: /,%q

Surface Water Management and Drainege

Determine the impact of drainage on the groundwater and surface water quality and quantity
caused by the proposed development. At a minimum, address the following specific questions in
YOUT TE6SpOnse:

i. Discuss the surface water features, including drainage patterns, basin characteristics, and
flood bazards, (describe the drainage of the site and any flooding issues);

OPEN UdDEVELCPRY 1D
Growth Management Department 3o0f 6 GM LDC 910

Land Development Divigion Revised 8/24/2010 .
(e



2.

What alterations to the site’s natural drainage features, including wetlands, would be
necessary to develop the project?

EBnvironmental Analysis

Provide an analysis of the character of the subject property and surrounding properties, and
further assess the site's suitability for the proposed land use classification based on seils,
topography, and the presence of wetlands, floodplain, aquifer recharge areas, scrub or other
threatened habitat, and historic resources, including, but not limited to:

1.

Discuss the environmental sensitivity of the property and adjacent property in basic terms
by identifying any significant features of the site and the smrounding properties.

OPRy), FudY, U/DEV Frotws. 15k £
‘What are the weiland and flondplain conditions? Discuss the changes to these features

which would result from development of the site.

RIrsl. Aoy sy R 2 ETL YD
Discuss location of potable water supplies, private wells, public well fields (discuss the

location, address potential impacts), and; OArkE. Lu) vesou? 2)te.

o Z vipscy
Discuss the location of Airport Buffer Zones (if any) (discuss the location and address,

potential impacts). Spuis? SAKKELAND Arepon T
Provide an analysis of soil types and percentage of coverage on site and what effect it will
have on development. Py

Infrastructiere Impact Information

‘What is the nearest Iocation (travel distance), provider, capacity or general response time, and
estimated demand of the provision for the following services:

1. Parks and Recreation; -b"aﬂ’v'- /’9'/“— Z W - Iaﬁe. 20

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7

Chrrsh e Park 4,
Educational Facilities (e.g., preschool, elementary, middle school, high school);
bl ttras Late Sehawe i slad
Health Care (e.g., emergency, hospital);
AL22 w17
Fire Protection;
Syprion 8§, C.BEM

Police Protection and Security;

Jorkilo Sellepmm 72,80
Fmergericy Medical Services (EMS);

STRDon & .85 mw)
Solid Waste (collection and waste generation); and

GMLDC910

Growth Management Department 4of 6
Land Development Division Revised 8/24/2010
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8. How may this request contribute to neighborhood needs?

B, Gty s e i, screnss Ko gopety
Velwes of Fevondsng preperty Bast wheof e Propect,

Growth Management Department 50f 6 GM LDC 910
Land Development Division Revised 8/24/2010
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Processing Time & Extension Procedures
Polk County
Office of Planning and Development

Contact Information:
. 7 ,/
Name of Applicant/Property Owner/Agent: /£ /¢ #ARD wnt DRy
Mailing Address: 4526 [Lq Lo Goboon /ord Ld Lobilendd, Fe 25500

Phons: 3= G5 B-5606  Erusil: BoehorclWluacley @ g/ sover
Location ofhopeﬂy:;_}a”//}tf?/w Y. ﬁ%{ﬂ% /2 3388

Per F.S. 125.022(1), the County must pracess applications for development orders and development permits
pursuant to timeframes set forth in the statute and as adopted by Land Development Code (LDC) Sections

905 through 908, as follows:

L

The County shall notify applicants indicating the application is complete or specify deficiencies
within 30 days afer receipt of the application.

If deficiencies are identified, applicants shall have 30 days to submit the required additional
information or the application will be withdrawn. Both parties may agree to a reasonable request
for an extension of time only in the event of a force majeure or other extraordinary circumstance.

Within 120 days after a Level 2 Review (LDC Section 905) application is deemed complete, the
County must approve, approve with conditions, or deny each application. These limits may be
reasonably extended by mutual agreement of the applicant and the County for up to 120 days.

Within 180 days aftera Level 3-5 Review (LDC Sections 906-908) application is'deemed complete,
the County must approve, approve with conditions, or deny each application. These limits may be
reasonably extended by mutual agreement of the applicant and the County for up to 90 days.

Additionally, per F.8. 125.022(2), when reviewing an application for a development permit or
development order that is certified by a professional listed in F.S. 403.0877, the County may not
request additional information from the applicant more than three times unless the applicant waives

the limitation in writing,

To request an extension of processing time and waiver of the limitation on requests for additional
information, please fill ont and sign this form and retura it to OPD staff. Applicants may request an
extension of processing time at the time of filing an initial application or at any time an application is
pending before final action. Please be advised thai the Applicant may incur additional advertising fees.

As the Applicant/Agent for Applicant for a development order or development permit from Polk County, 1
acknowledge the timeframes as listed above and hersby request (check all that apply):

71 Decline the waiver and agree to comply with the timeframes set forth in F.8. 125.022(1) and the LDC.

71 A waiver of the limitation on requests for additional information per F.S. 125.022(2).

®



#An extension of & days for the submittal of additional information necessary for a complete
application. (Granted in the event of extraordinary circumstances)

Eﬁ extension of % days for the County to issue final action approving, approving with conditians,
or denying an application for development permit or development order. (Maximum 120 days for Level 2

Reviews; maxinmum 90 days for Levei 3-5 Reviews)

.2 . 7 _ P
LK gt )2 Geny
Signature of Applicant/Agent for Applicant/ * Date '

*Not applicable to Comprehensive Plan Amendments, LDC text amendments, or the Green Swamp Area of
Critical State Concern

For Official Use Only:
Date Received: - Meeting Date:
Project Number: Approved/Denied: _

-



INSTR # 2021325884
BK 12027 Pgs 1440-1441 PG(s)2
12/16/2021 10:41:26 AM

Return to:

North American Title Company STACY M. BUTTERFIELD,

500 S. Florida Avenue, Suite 540 CLERK OF COURT POLK COUNTY
Lakeland, FL 33801 RECORDING FEES 18.50

This Instrument Prepared DEED DOC 874.30
under the supervision of:

Mark J. Loterstein, Esq.

North American Title Company
500 3. Florida Avenue, Suite 540
Lakeland, FL 33801

Property Appraisers Parce! ldentification (Folio) No.:
23-29-33-000000-042100 and 23-28-33-D00000-042070

Our Fils No.: 11848-21-068338

WARRANTY DEED

This Warranty Deed made this Sth day of November, 2021 by Ghristopher Meark Caldwell and Daniglle Kolowajtis
f/k/a Danielle Evon Caldwell and Christopher Mark Caldwell and Jennifer Christine Caldwell, as co-guardians for
Brooke Lynn Caldwefl, an incapacitated person, whose meiling address is 3455 Tanager Lane W, Mulberry. FL
33860, herainafter called the grantor(s), to Richard Munday, a marrled man, whose post office address is 4840
Lake Gibson Park Road, Lakeland, FL 33809, hereinafter called the grantee:

{Wherevar used herein the terms “grantor” and "grantse” include all the parties to this Instrument and the
heirs, legal reprasentatives and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations)

WITNESSETH: That the grantor(s), for and in consideration of the sum of $10.00 (ten) and other valuable
considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknawledged, hersby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releages,
conveys and confirms unto the grantee all that certain land situate in Potk County, State of Florida, viz:

PARCEL 1: Begin at the SW comer of the SE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 33, Township 29 South, Range 23
East: thence run North 88 dsgress 46 minutes East 283.84 fest for baginning; run thence North 89 degrees 46
minutes East 216.33 feet to highway; North 44 degrees 08 minutes West along highway 150 feet; South 45
degrees 52 minutes Wast 155.88 feet ta point of beginning; LESS highway right-of-way. Parcel ID #:
332923-000000-042070 PARCEL 2: Begin at the SW corner of the SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of the 8W 1/4 of
Section 33, Township 29 South, Range 23, East, run thence North 0 degrees 6 minutes West 170.77 foat;
thence North 45 degrees 52 minutes East 241.7 feet to highway; thence South 44 degrees 8 minutes East
along highway 319.51 feet; thence South 45 degraes 52 minutes West 155.8 feet to South line; thence West
283.84 feet to the point of baginning; LESS highway right-of-way. Parce! ID #: 332823-000000-042100

Said property is not the homastead of the Grantor under the laws and constitution of the state of Florida in that
nefther the Grantor nor any member of their family reside thereon.

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, limitations, sasements and agreements of recard,
if any; taxes and assessments for the year 2022 and subsequent yeers; and to all applicable zoning ordinances
and/or restrictions and prohibitions imposed by govemmental authorities, if any,

TOGETHER, with all the fenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise
appertaining. .

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same in Fes Simple forevet.

AND the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the granter is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple;
that the grantar has good right and fawful authority to sell and convey said land, and heraby warrants the title to
said land and wili defend the same against the lawful claims of alt persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said grantor has sighed and sealed these presents the day and year first above
written.

Dead (Warranty - Individual} 11648-21-06338

7%



Signed, sealed a: d/ﬁelivered in the presence of:

Ny /U y el
o Christopher Mark Caidwell

]

First Witness Signature

_____HOLLYLAUGHLIN Ve rope e
Printes-Sigat e Danielle Kolowajtis
’ T
- _ff’//é?u - - Christopher Mark Caldwell and Jennifer Christine
§€cond Witness Signature Galdwell, as co~guardians for Brooke Lynn Caldwell
—— .
vbe & Loy 8y: ¥ Y g
Printed Signature T ————r Christopher Mark Caldwel T
co-guardian e
%o of (s, T _ga%('cqu,
Jetirifer Christifie Caldwell
&
go-Guardian

State of Florida
County of Polk

The foragolng instrument was acknowladged befare me by means of g@ physical presence or { ] enfine
notarization, this Sth day of November, 2021 by Christopher Mérk Caldwell, who has produced
NSEs [dentification or is personally known to me i be the pa;sons therein.

: 7|

H Zz‘é’;

Notary Pulyid, State of Florida
U

My commission
Seal

State of Florida

County of Polk

The foregeing mstrument was acknowledged bafore me by means of M physical presence or [ ] online
natarization, this 9th day of November, 2021 by Danielle Kelowajtis, who has produced ) i S
idantification or is personally known te me to be the persons tber7

/7 4)'1 i /2 {,
Nﬂ'?y"ili' Jlic, Siate of Fiorida

~

My commission cxnie i
Seal S HOLLY E LAUGHLIN

,,?’y '%:E 1Y COMMISSION GG 286022
State of Florida, F  EXPIAES-Apii 30,2003

Boreied Thu Moty Pubdic Lindarurtiers.

County of Polk
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of physical presence or [ ] online

notarization, this 9th day of November, 2021 by Christopher Mark Caldwell and Jennifer ghrlsﬁne. Caldwell, as
co-guardians for Brooke Lynn Caldwell, , on behalf of the Other, who has produced _Diivi as
Identification or is personally known to me to be the persons therei,r- /‘_'
N A
(L

Noh_a;y [?\ sli, State of Florida

My commissian expires:

Seal Sk T
= | sopro, LIN j.'

.h'

Ceed (Werranly - Individual) 11648-21-06338

Stacy M. Butterfield POLK
CFN# 2021325884 OR BK 12027 PG 1441 Pgs 1440-1441 12/16/2021 10:41:26 AM



Refum to:

North American Title Company
§00 S. Floride Avenue, Suite 540
Lakeland, FL 33801

INSTR # 2022203394

BK 12353 Pgs 2183-2184 PG(s)2
07/26/2022 01:14:24 PM

STACY M. BUTTERFIELD,

CLERK OF COURT POLK COUNTY
RECORDING FEES 18.50

This instrument Prepared
under the supervision of; DEED DOC 0.70

Mark J. Loterstein, Esq.

North American Title Company
500 S. Florida Avenub, Suite 540
Lakeland, FL 33801

Property Appraisers Parce! tdentification {Folio) No.:
23-29-33-000000-042100 and 23-29-33-000000-042070

Cur File No.: 11648-21-06338

CORRECTIVE
WARRANTY DEED

This Warranty Deed made 1his[_§_ day of,f‘j"_)' _l-_-‘J___ _. 2022 by Christopher Mark Caidwell and Daniglle
Kolowaltis f/kfa Daniglle Evon Caldwell and Chrisiobher Mark Caldwell and Jennifer Christine Caldwel, as
co-guardians for Brooke Lynn Caldwell, an incapacitated person, whinse mailing address is 3455 Tanager Lane W,
Mulberry, FL. 33860, hereinafter called ths grantor(s}, fo Richard Munday, a marrisd man, whosa post office
address is 4840 Lake Gibson Paik Road, Lakeland, FL 33809, hereinafier called the grantee:

{Wherever used herein the termis "grantor® and "grantee” Include afl the parties to this instrument and the
heirs, legal representatives and assigns of individuals, and the sucsessors and assigns of corporations)

WITNESSETH: That the granter(s), for and in consideration of the sum of $10.00 (ten} and other valuable
considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases,
conveys and confirms unto the grantee ail that certain land situate in Polk County, State of Florida, viz:

PARCEL 1: Begln at the SW corner of the SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 33, Township 23
South, Range 23 East; thence tun North 83 degrees 46 minutes East 283.84 feet for beginning; run thence
North 89 degrees 46 minutes East 216.33 feet to highway; North 44 degrees 08 minutes West along highway
150 feet; South 45 degrees 52 minutes West 155.88 feet to point of beginning; LESS highway right-of-way.
Parcel 1D # 332923-000000-042070

PARCEL Z: Begin at the SW comer of the SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 33, Township 29 South,
Range 23, East, run thence North 0 degrees 6 minutes West 170.77 feet; thence North 45 degrees 52 minutes
East 241.7 feet to highway; thence South 44 degrees 8 minutes East along highway 319.51 feet; thence South
45 degrees 52 minutes West 155.8 feet to South line; thence West 283,84 feet to the paint of beginning; LESS
highway right-of-way. Parce! ID & 332923-000000-042100

*This deed is being recorded to corvect that certain Warranty Deed recorded in Book 12027 Page 1440 of the
QOfficial Records of Polk County, Florida, in that the lagal description was missing a directional cali sign. All
taxes previously paid™ -

Said properly is nol the homestead of the Grantor under the laws and constitution of the state of Florida in that
neither the Grantor nor any member of their family reside thereon.

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions, resfrictions, reservations, limitations, easements and agresments of record,
if any; laxes and assessments Tor the vear 2022 and subsequent years; and to all applicable zoning ordinances
and/or restrictions and prohibitions imposed by governmental authorities, if any,

TOGETHER, with ali the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise
appertaining.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the sams in Fee Simple forever.

AND the grantor hereby cavenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple;
that the grantor has good right arnid lawful authority to sell and convey said land, and hereby warrants the title to
said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of &ll persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said grantor has slgned and sealed these presents the day and year first above
written.

Deed (Warranly - Individual) 11648-21-05338



Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

N
‘.QUT' ‘fl(‘nj “(r!li?ﬁﬂ,éﬂs -‘-r—’wu‘ﬂ?u - Caihoeon -

“First Witness SI{ n‘gture i} J Christopi=r Mark Caldwell

Danielle Kolowajtis

s Ly Christopher Mark Caldwelf and Jennifer Christine
SecondJWiiness ngnature RS Caldwell, Bs oo-guardlans for Brooke Lynn Caidwell

{ %JX Wi Hign kaz{jm#zh BY: &z 22?2
Printed Signature Chnsm%her ark Caldwell
rdian
BV"\-—. bs e !\—[Iﬂﬂwb«.odz[c&def

Chyrisline Caldwell
g rdian
;
County of Polk

The faregoing Instrument was acknowledged before me by means of V]/physlcal presence or [ ] online
votafization, this 9th day of Nevember—~2624¢ by Christopher Mark Caldwell, who has produced

_ &3 ldentification or is personally known to ms to be the persons thereln.

Notary Pubﬁc. State of Flonda

Notary Fubﬂosmie of Furtc:a
Meiigsa Shel
\ : cemmdm GG 338130°

State of Florida

My commission expires: O /1 i /;2-’-‘9- 3
Seal

Stata of Figrida
Expmasw 82023

County of Polk

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of M/physwal presenLor [1 onllne

notarization, this 9th day of Danielle Kolowsijtis, whe has produced 13|

Nevember,-2024-by
{dentification or is parsonally known to me to be the persons therein.

. - R .,
MW Velgpse SN0 llt, . ) -
Notary Public, State of Florida

"\.

gly claommisslon oxplres: Os'i!‘i‘ /3-:.‘3. 3
eal

State of Florlda

County of Polk

The foregoing Instrument was acknowledged before me by means of |; hysncal presence or [ 1 onfing
notarization, this 9th day of November 2024 by Christopher Mark Caldwell and Jennifer Christine Caldwel], as
co-guardians for Brooke Lynn Caldwell, , on bahalf of the Other, who hes produced __&s
{dentification or is bersonally krown to me to be the persons therein.

vl! } ..Qu ey //Jl\(_ff /

Noiary Publ Siats o Farida 7
My zi:ommission expires: DS‘/'( g /_;2;: 23 -
Seal S,
3 Nataty Public State of Fiarida
§ g :g,etgsam GG s26130
VIS ehms
?-mvwwwwm-

Deed (Warranty - Individual) 11648-21-06338

Stacy M. Butterfield POLK
CFN# 2022203394 OR BK 12353 PG 2184 Pgs 2183-2184 07/26/2022 01:14:24 PM
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R. 05/2023
ADA Campliant

POLK COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER

APR 16 2024 LequEsT FOR COMBINE OR SPLIT OF REAL PROPERTY

‘IMPDRTA;\'TNOTE The deadline to file requests for the current tax soll is duly 1st. Requests recelved after
ﬂt will be processed next tax year (starting November) due fo tax roll and statulory deadlines.

»\ Lot 4 aans el
1%? »yA!-!f . SPUT PROPERTY - SURVEY OR NEW MEINE PROPERTY — PARCELS WILL QNLY BE
.| DESCRIPTION MUST BE PROVIDED COMBINED IF ALL ARE USED FOR SAME RPOS;/ -
OWNER'S NAME: Munoay REQUEST DATE: }/

EMAL ADDRESS:  RacHagoMunoly @ fhnsa com  TAXYEARY T, 7 ‘?/
.‘"“-’.ﬁ"'
MAILING ADDRESS: w i 2¢

o] £L. BSsaf .

PHONE NUMBER: Bu_aia_&é__ FAXNUMBER:

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER(S): wpy

_33.29-2% Ooposs o4t - -

28.24:-13 gosepo edgeye
REASON FOR COMBINE / B8R _To CovBme. ixre ONE Fhxms

OWNER SHOULD. CONGIDER THE FOLLOWING:

« IS THIS REQUEST FOR PERMITTING PURPOQSES?
FYES, YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE to ensure &l necessaly requifemants ars inel. [_

YES  NO

+ ARE TAXES PAID BY THE MORTGAGE COMPANY?

- it H ‘YE% YOUARE RESPONSIBLE to Infmm the morloazee afﬂlfe chance.

YOUR SIGNA'FURE BELOW INDEGATES THATYOU UNDERSTAND AND AGREE 'I'O THE FOLLOWING-
COMBINING  EPLITTING PROPERTY MAY INCREASE YOUR TAXES vascms CAPPED VALUES.
| 2 YOU ARE FROVID!NG OQNSENT T'D ANY INCREASE IN TAXES RESULTING FROM THIg REQUEST.

THE PROPERTY ARPRASER'S OFFICE IS NOT HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY PARCEL REQUIREMENTS INGLUDING

| SUBDIVSION, ZONINS, BUILDING, ETC. - YoU ARE RESPONSIBLE TO GONTACT THE FROPER AGENOY TO VERIFY THIS ]
| -PROPERTY GAN BE SPLIT DR COMBINED AND WHAT THE E-'FECTMAY BE. .

&= s

! 4. "YOU TAKE FULL RESPONSIBILITY TO ND’!‘IFYTI-EMGRTGJ\GEE 04.' /14,0004 058 AM
¢ | GWINER SIGNATURE: Richard Munday RN /2024 OF:5 :
. MAlL COWPLETED FORMTO: _ Polk Co. Property Appraiser 255 N Wilson Avenve  Barfow, FL33830
. EMAIL COMPLETED FORM T0: pmmnssx@pow-couuw NET L .
m /z,___, FFIGE UBE ONL Y e St
REGEIVED BY: J "*‘&M  PHONE#: G % 9.u-H377 (a'rwg LKED WH
[ _ _NO
I DWNERsﬁlP THE SAME FOR ALL PARCELS? o i |
3 « IS THE TAXING DISTRICT THE SAME FOR ALL PARGELS? -
"« _ARE REAL ESTATE TAXES CURRENT? N
; . IF APPLICABLE, ARE THE EXEMPTIONS THE SAME FOR R ALL PARCELS?
I NOTE: ifone parcal has HX snd all others have no examption — Check the YESbox. |
s IF APPLICABLE ARE ALL PARCELS IN THE SAME CRA? ] | ]
REVIEWED BY.AND DATE! ..

WILLTHIS REQUEST: 'BE PROCESSED BY THE POLK CO PROPERTY. APPRAISER? L1 ﬂ__ﬂ_]

R e

e
.




Skip to main content Change Browser Language

Home Page » Retumn To Search Results

Parcel Details: 23-29- - 38 ¥ - = o 3
33-000000-042100 TAX EST PRTCALC PRC HTMLPRC TRIM HTMLTRIM TAX BILL
owners Recently purchased this property? Click here. ] Property Desc
MUNDAY RICHARD 100% DISCLAIMER: This property description is a condensed version of
the original legal description recorded In the public records of Polk
County, FL. It does not include the section, township, range, or the
M fi '
ailing Address (Address Change form} county where the property is located. It is & description of the
Address Line 1 4840 LAKE GIBSON PARK RD ownership boundaries only and does not include easements or
Add Line 2 other interests of record. The property description shoutd not be
ress Line used when conveying property. The Property Appralser assumes no
Address Line 3 LAKELAND FL 33809-3548 responsibiiity for the consequences of Inappropriate uses or

interpretations of the property description. No warranties,
| expressed or implied, are provided for the data hereln, its use, or

Physical Street Address Looking for site address? Click
Its Interpretation.

here,

Address Line 1 3800 HWY 60 W

Address Line 2 |Area Map
' N
Postal City and Zip , {‘ %%, oao.
City/St/Zip MULBERRY FL 33860 + b ST
. | 5 '_.!'/'a: E
Parcel Information & Gr
] S --ma2170 ; U"':, pallar
unicipality /  UNINCORP/SWFWMD (Code: 90000) 1 ~ sl
Taxing District - } /;\\\ %:z. .
. 410455.00 )
Neighborhood Show Recent Sales in this Neighborhood W|' \!z E
Subdivision  NOT IN SUBDIVISION 042210 i N
Property |" T > o
(DOR) Use Vac. MH - Platted (Code: 0002) | VAG #4030
Code |' tanto
:-:\creage 1.47 I | o “ " /qﬁ
ommunity 7 7Tacte,
Redevelopment NOT IN CRA / R TR A
Area = =
S
|
Mapping Worksheets (plats) for 232933
Mapping Mapping Worksheet Printabie PDF
Worksheet HTML
(opens in new

tab)

Sales History

Important Notice: If you wish to obtain a copy of a deed for this parcel, click on the blue OR Book/Page number, Doing so will cause you to
leave the Property Appraiser’s website and access the Polk County Clerk of the Circuit Court’s Official Records Search. Once the document

opens, click the printer icon to print the document. If you have any Issues opening the document once you have met all the fisted sy'
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Home Page » Return To Search Results

Parcel Details: 23-29- .| &= bl = 1=
33-000000-042100

Ow;nei-é ) Pro_perty D;sc o : -
MUNDAY RICHARD 100%

Mailing Address

Address Line 1 4840 LAKE GIBSON PARK RD

Address Line 2
Address Line 3 LAKELAND FL 33809-3548

Physical Street Address 'ociing orsits
Address Line 1 3800 HWY 60 W
Address Line 2 Map
. . N
Postal City and Zip [ = ’\?‘sﬁ;\zﬂ‘?"‘?
City/St/Zip MULBERRY FL 33860 |+ SR
€ - A

Parcel Information g~ N Jr;:,
Municipality / Tream L, & Spuiiea

unicipa N v
Taxing District UNINCORP/SWFWMD ( /\ 88010
Neighborhood 41048500 e Wl 7 N % i

] S e T T 042210 _ |

Subdivision NOT IN SUBDIVISION v
Property r
(DOR) Use Vac. MH - Platted VRS 013030
Code — ,tm .
Acreage 1.47 E
Community I T < e !Rﬁsm

zcievelopment NOT IN CRA i T O oW

o 2405 po0140

S

Sales History

Important Notice: If you wish to obtain a copy of a deed for this parcel, dick on the blue OR Book/Page number. Doing so will cause you to
ieave the Property Appraiser’s website and access the Polk County Clesk of the Circuit Court’s Offidal Records Search. Once the document
apens, click the printer icon to print the document. If you have any fssues opening the document once you have met all the listed systef(‘ 1’7
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Sunday, June 23, 2013

3800 State Road 60

Mulberry FL 33860

Growth Management Dept., Land Development Div.
330 W. Church St

PO Box 9005, Draw GMO03

Bartow FL 33831-9005

Honorable Members,

Mr. and Mrs. Caldwell are requesting a change in the land use for the property
located at 3800 State Road 60 Mulberry Fl 33860. Currently it is listed as RS land
use and requests a change to commercial or LCC land use. This property currently
abuts a LCC lot and Family Dollar Stores have recently built a new store directly
across the street from their property. The lot currently has direct access on State
Road 60 with approximately three hundred and ninety (390) feet of frontage
along State Road 60 and approximately 1.5 acres of land.

The purpose of this request is to get the highest and best use of the property as
this the neighborhood is now being developed with a leaning more towards the
commercial use rather than residential use.

Thank you for your time and consideration on this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Christopher Coldwell



Growth Management Pepartment
_— : Land Pevelopment Division
PRE-APPLICATION CONFERENCE 330 W. Church &t

P.0. Boz 5005, Drawer GMO03

$100.00 FEE Bartow, FL 33831.9005
(863)534-6792

SUNCOM 569-6792

FAX (863) 534-6407

i
rd

The eut-off for this application is every Weduesday at 3:00PM to be heard at the pext availsble Development Review
Coomittee (DRC) meeting. DRC meetings are held every Thursday. This application will be beard approxinsately two weeks
after submittal.

Appoistment Date and Time: Project Number (For affice use only)
(Cpenroryzs [ Meoadzee B32-Lote )
APPLICANT/PROJECT NAME PHONE FAX
3V EE Tavd ikl Lat 4 @é‘ég@( . ZZ8Co Varkec 78 @ Jahoo. com
MAMLING ADDRESS. E-mail Address
Vi Fomiwrtn _ gmree SLGF 465-2282 A 2%
CONTACT PERSON (if different from applicant) PHONE FAX
210G ,ér")fﬁ/)tz) ,i‘}l?ﬂc.‘vgi %, ARrELAND P E3E13-S22) ﬁ;&/g{ﬁ_’/#)&—- ory
MAILING ADDRESS E-muail Address
Application Reguirements
(must be attached and submitted in 8 1/2” x 11" only)
*  Project Narrative {e: Numbet of dwelling units or square e Location Map (vicinity map)
footage) » Confirm the Land Use District and Developmeat Area on

= Acrial with site identificd the bottom part of this page.
s Site Plan
Amendment Type [_IText Amendment m Amendment
Acres /o #'B # O06 < Jo HT 757 Ae.
Tax Identification Namber

Section-Township-Range - Subdivision # - Parcel #
Parcel IDNumber(sx 5 2.2 1 29 r 23 . A329 35000000 042106
{18 digits)

s 33 129 rZ3 . 2329 3-000000 -042 070
S T R - - e

Current Land Use District Q g
Carrent Development Area STA

Note: Pre-application forms will not be aceepted without the required attachments and the

requested information provided.
Growth Management Department
Land Developinent Division Pagelof 1 G?:nlénacz}]’%ﬁ

Z
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863.430.7978 RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR
JJBAKER43@LIVE.COM CHANGE OF LAND USE CODE

FEBRUARY 27, 2025

IN REGARDS TO TH EMUNDAY REZONE REQUEST FOR PARCEL ID 232933000000042100

Inresponse to the request for additional information please find the items and narrative responses listed below.

Comment ID 13:
The site currently has a well located on the survey. It falls within the Southwest Regional Service Area.

Estimated water use is a MAX 360 Gallons per Day (pursuant to Section 703 F. of the LDC)

Comment ID 8:
Schools in the area that currently serve this site;
Willow Oak School
Mulberry Middle
Mulberry Senior High

Comment ID 10:
See attached form for Level 4 application.

Comment D 5:

See attached Exhibit B: Topographical Map. The parcel currently sheetflows from northeast to
southwest. No existing level-of-service is located on this site. Any proposed development to this site would be
subject to additional environmental resource assessments including stormwater treatment and runoff
conditional requirements as set forth in the s.120.54(3)(e)6, Florida Statutes.

Comment ID 6:
Subject parcelis not located within a floodplain. Refer to Exhibit F: FEMA Map.

Comment ID 14:
This parcel is subject to the Southwest Regional Wastewater Services. Estimated Waste is a MAX 270

Gallons per Day (pursuant to Section 703 F. of the LDC).



Comment ID 9;
The proposed request to rezone a residential parcel to Local Commercial Corridor (LCC) is consistent

with the location criteria outlined in Policy 2.111-A3 of the Polk County Comprehensive Plan. As outlined in this
policy, land use proposals are evaluated based on their compatibility with surrounding properties, availability of
infrastructure, and overall consistency with the County’s growth management objectives. The rezoning of this

residential parcel to LCC meets all of these criteria.

The parcel is well-served by existing infrastructure, including road access, utilities, and public services, due to its
proximity to the adjacent LLC-owned parcel. This minimizes the need for new infrastructure investments and
supports the County’s goal of reducing infrastructure expansion costs. Additionally, rezoning the residential
parcel to LCC is compatible with the surrounding land uses. Refer to Exhibit C: Land Use Maps, the surrounding
area includes commercial and mixed-use zoning, and the proposed rezoning will create a natural transition
between the existing residential areasand the adjacent commercial/industrial uses. This rezoning will help
maintain the overall character of the area while facilitating a more integrated development pattern.

Furthermore, the rezoning will not result in adverse impacts to the surrounding properties. The LCC zoning
provides opportunities for appropriate commercial development that complements the area, while the design
of the project will incorporate necessary measures to mitigate potential issues such as traffic, noise, and visual
disruption. The proposed change also aligns with the County's broader growth management goals by
encouraging a balanced mix of residential and commercial uses, which optimizes land use and resource
efficiency. This rezoning supports the County’s objectives of enhancing the housing supply, promoting
sustainable development, and increasing opportunities for local commerce.

In conclusion, the request to rezone the residential parcelto LCC is fully consistent with the location criteria of
Policy 2.111-A3. The rezoning aligns with the surrounding land use patterns, makes efficient use of existing
infrastructure, and supports Polk County’s long-term growth and development goals. We respectfully request
your favorable consideration of this proposal, as detailed in Exhibit C: Land Use Maps.

Comment ID 7:
Refer to Exhibit D: Soil Map.

Comment ID 1:
Additional series of maps collected and packaged as the following exhibit lists:

Exhibit A: Location Map

Exhibit B: Topographical Map

Exhibit C: Land Use Map

Exhibit D: Soils Map

Exhibit E: Aerial Map

Exhibit F: FEMA Map

Exhibit G: Wetlands Map



Comment ID 2:
See Attached Demonstration of Need letter for responses. (Previously submitted)

Comment ID 12:
There will be an estimated 10-20 ADT entering and leaving the site throughout the day. No additional

impact on traffic flow or safety will be impacted by future development. Refer to previously submitted photos of
the existing drive and current road conditions that will be met by any future development.

Comment ID 11:
Access has been addressed through the previous response. Thereis an existing access point to this

property.
Thank you for your consideration.

Warm regards,

REED FLORES
GLOBAL AID & DISASTER RELIEF GROUP



